This certificate may only be reproduced in its entirety and without any change, schedule included.
DNV Business Assurance UK Ltd, 4th Floor Vivo Building, 30 Stamford Street, London SE1 9LQ, United Kingdom www.dnv.com DMSP-5-PA-ATEXUK-05-A2
Page 1 of 4
[1]   UNITED KINGDOM CONFORMITY ASSESSMENT
UK  TYPE  EXAMINATION   CERTIFICATE
[2] Product or Protective System Intended for use in Potentially Explosive Atmospheres UKSI 2016:1107
(as amended) – Schedule 3A, Part 1
[3] UK Type Examination Certificate Number: DNV 22 UKEX 45437 Issue 0

AK5850S, AK5850HS, AK5850BS and AK5850BHS.)
(The ear plug is also formerly covered by certificate Nemko 12 ATEX 1277).
Type designation
Headsets: AK5850, AK6631 AK5850S, AK5850HS, AK5850BHS, AK5850BH, AK5850BS, AK5850B,
AK5850T
Ear plug: EM2140DC-S version B
Intrinsic Safety Data
Headsets:
Ui: 9Vdc, Ii: 291mA, Pi: 1.2W, Ci: Negligible. Li: 0.9mH or Li/Ri: 6µH/Ω
For AK5850T:
 Ui: 9Vdc, Ii: 291mA, Pi: 1.2W, Ci: Negligible. Li: 380µH or Li/Ri: 15.5µH/Ω
Ear Plug:
 Ui: 9Vdc, Ii: 300mA, Pi: 0.6W, Ci: Negligible. Li: 3.497mH or Li/Ri: 4.22µH/Ω
Degrees of protection (IP Code)
(IP20 checked)
DNV 22 UKEX 45437, issue 0
This certificate may only be reproduced in its entirety and without any change, schedule included.
DNV Business Assurance UK Ltd, 4th Floor Vivo Building, 30 Stamford Street, London SE1 9LQ, United Kingdom www.dnv.com DMSP-5-PA-ATEXUK-05-A2
Page 3 of 4
Ambient temperature:
-40°C to +60°C
Routine tests
None
[16] Report No.: PRJN-309086-2021-PA-NOR/01
[17] Specific Conditions of Use
None
[18] Essential Health and Safety Requirements (Regulations Schedule 1)
 In addition to the Essential Health and Safety Requirements covered by the standards listed at item 9, all other
requirements are demonstrated in the relevant reports.
DNV 22 UKEX 45437, issue 0
This certificate may only be reproduced in its entirety and without any change, schedule included.
DNV Business Assurance UK Ltd, 4th Floor Vivo Building, 30 Stamford Street, London SE1 9LQ, United Kingdom www.dnv.com DMSP-5-PA-ATEXUK-05-A2
Page 4 of 4
[19] Drawings and documents
Number Title Rev. Date
EM2140DC-S Offshore earplug drawing 2 2021-08-01
AK5850sch AK5850, AK5850S/HS, AK6631 schematic A 2015-10-21
AK5850Tsch AK5850T schematic A 2019-03-26
AK5850S/HS Lineup AK5850S/-HS Lineup C 2015-10-21
AK5850T Lineup  AK5850T Lineup A 2019-03-29
S007D Wiring diagram B007D D 2015-10-21
B007D PCB B007D D 2012-05-04
DRWG AK5850/S/HS/T, AK6631 Assembly drawing headsets B 2019-03-26
AK5850BS, AK5850B, AK5850BHS,
AK5850BH
Assembly drawing ATEX A 2021-10-14
Marking UKEX Marking UKEX 1 2022-06-13
[20] Certificate History
Issue Description Issue date Report no.
0 Original issue 2022-07-16 PRJN-309086-2021-PA-NOR/01
END OF CERTIFICATE